FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92 ,	04-12-2005		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office				
550			Attorney Docket N	o. <u>200407178-1</u>			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	102977	520	audress of receiving part	y(ies):			
Prasad R. Atluri	102911		PACKARD DEVELOPME	NT COMPANY. L.P.			
Hai N. Nguyen		20555 SH	249				
Reynaldo P. Domingo		Houston, 1	TX 77070	2			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	edYes _X_No	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? _	Ses			
3. Nature of Conveyance:							
X Assignment	Merger		Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other						
Execution Date(s): March 28, 2005							
4. Application number(s) or patent num	ber(s):						
If this document is being filed together	with a new appli	cation, executio	on date of the application	is: 3/28/2005			
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.	(s)			
Application No.:	Date Filed:						
Confirmation No.: Additional numbers attached? NO							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail		6. Total number	er of applications and pa	tents involved: 1			
Records Manager		7. Total Fee (3	37 CFR 3.41): \$40.	00			
Intellectual Property Administration HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY		Encl	losed				
P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400		<u>X</u> Autl	horization to be charged	to deposit account.			
,		8 Denosit Ac	count Number: 08-202	F			
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	Oddit Namber. OG-202				
	DO 1101 03E	: THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belie true copy of the original document.	f, the foregoing i	nformation is tri	ue and correct and any a	attached copy is a			
L. Jon Lindsay	ZA1	/	March 30	2005			
Name of Person Signing	8 gnature	00	Date	,			
Total num	ber of pages includ	ing cover sheet,	attachments, and documen	t: 3			
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)							
Mait document to be recorded with remitted		h this portion		•••••			
Mail document to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 4/11/2005 MGETACHE 00000037 082025 11093934 Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services							
1 FC:8021 40.00 DA Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office							
PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450							

PATENT REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0022 When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200407178-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for letters Patent of the United States antibled.

application f	application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:					
łot Insertio	n and Extraction of Pov	ver Supply Module	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
iling date:_	concurrently		Application	No.:		
ontinuation etters Pate.	nvention(s) and impr is-in-part (C-I-P's), divi nt, and any and all Lett ited thereon or therefo	sionals, and renew ers Patent of the l	vals of and United State	substitutes es and of cou	for said appi Intries foreigi	lication for said
ountry, to l ne full end xtended, a	additionally authorize had and enjoyed by of the term or terms for fully and entirely as and transfer not been	r HPDC, its succes or which said Lette s the same would	ssors, assigi ers Patent r	ns, nominee: espectively	s or legal rep mav be grant	resentatives, to
nat I/we had a lovenant an eliver all supprovement gal represses gal proceed a loverything pand enforce, any and	e hereby covenant that ave not executed and we not executed and will agree that I/we will, uch papers as may but(s), said application are entatives, and I/we agaid invention(s) or impledings, to sign all law to sue and foreign applications and so their own beall countries provided and assistance are paid	vill not execute ar each time a reque encessary or de de said Letters Pat pree to communic covement(s), said a ful papers, to exections, to make all ts successors, assenefit, proper pater the expenses w	ny agreeme est is made esirable to ent, to HPC ate to HPC application acute all distinguished in protection of the prote	nt in conflict, and without perfect the DC, its succes DC, or to its and said Letter and legant legant legant legant for said investalling to said investalling the said investa	t herewith, a t undue delatitle to said ssors, assignations, a ters Patent, to d divisionals, irations, and al representa- rention(s) or	and I/we further ay, execute and invention(s) or as, nominees or all known facts to testify in any continuations, generally to do atives to obtain improvement(s)
ates and a atents on a ny and all L e United S	ve hereby authorize and nny official of any count ipplications as aforesaid etters Patent for said in States which may be in with the terms of this a	try or countries fo d, to issue to HPD nvention(s) or imp ssued and granted	reign to the C, as assign rovement(s	e United Stat nee of the er), including a	es whose duntire right, titens any and all L	ity it is to issue the and interest, etters Patent of
aid applicat	her authorize and direction now identified by ave been made known	the attorney docke	et number a	and title set	forth shove	as soon as the
IN WITN	IESS WHEREOF, I/we h	0-4	r hand(s) ar		prch :	<u> 28,</u> 2005
entor's Typed	d Name: Prasad R. Atluri		Date Appli	cation Signed	Ma	1ch 28,21
ate of)) ss.:				
ounty of) , , , , ,				
rsonally know	his day of on or proved to me on the signment to be his/her free a	basis of satisfactory	appeared evidence to t	Prasad R. Atlur be the person	i who acknowled	who is ged the foregoing
				Notary My cor	Public	

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

(Use Page Two For Additional Inventor(s) Signature(s))

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0023

When recorded please return to:

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administration P. O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 200407178-1

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto	set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):
X American	Date Assignment Signed: 7/28/05
Inventor steignature (Seal)	21
Inventor's Typed Name: Hai N. Nguyen	Date Application Signed.
State of)	
County of)	ss.:
Before me this day of personally known or proved to me on the bas instrument of assignment to be his/her free act a	, personally appeared who is sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public My commission expires:
Remalto Jona	p_Date Assignment Signed 28 March 2005 Date Application Signed 28 March 2005
nventor's Typed Name: Reynaldo P. Domingo	Date Application Signed 28 March 2005
state of)	
) s County of	SS.:
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the bas enstrument of assignment to be his/her free act an	personally appeared <u>Reynaldo P. Domingo</u> who is sis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who acknowledged the foregoing and deed.
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:
	Date Assignment Signed:
ventor's Signature (Seal)	
ventor's Typed Name:	Date Application Signed:
ate of	
) ss ounty of)	S.;
Before me this day of ersonally known or proved to me on the basis strument of assignment to be his/her free act an	
	Notary Public
	My commission expires:

Rev 12/04 (Assign)

RECORDED: 03/30/2005

PATENT

REEL: 016442 FRAME: 0024